
St John’s School  

Local Governing Committee (LGC) - Register of Interests - 2024-2025 
Register updated on 09/02/2025 

  

  
Composition of the LGC is as follows:   
    
 4 governors appointed by the Directors (2 x vacancies) 
 3 governors appointed by the Diocese 
 1 Headteacher (ex-officio)  
 1 staff member (elected by staff)  
 3 parents (elected by parents) (2 x vacancies) 
  

  

Name of Governor   
Area of Responsibility  

Type – Appointing Body – Term of Office  
2023-2024 LGB record of attendance  
   

Nature of declared interests  Date Interest 
started  

ALAN MCPHERSON  
Chair 
Safeguarding 
Equality 

Governor appointed by the Directors  
  
01/09/2023- 31/08/2027  
  
6 of 6 LGC meetings  
  

RWE Group of ES Pension Scheme- Pension    
Governor- St James school- Cambrian 
LearningTrust  
Governor- Fitzwaryn school- Propeller Learning 
Trust 

Grove Road Allotment Association, Secretary and 
Treasurer 
Member Independent Audit and Risk Committee- 
Cambrian Learning Trust  
BBOWT- Nature conservancy  
Member- National Trust   
Member- Royal Horticultural Society  
Member- National Allotment Association   
  

2003  
2023  
 
2022  
 
2023  
 
2023  
  
2005  
2012  
2015  
2015  
  

JANE TUDOR  
Quality of Education 
Committee Chair 

Governor appointed by the Diocese  
 
01/09/2023- 31/08/2027  
  
6 of 6 LGC meetings 
 

Teacher Pensions- Pension 
Fellow of the RSA- Royal Society for the 
encouragement of the Arts 
Member- Dorchester Abbey PCC 
Member- Dorchester Abbey 
Member- Christ Church Abingdon 
Mityana Charity Uganda- spouse a Trustee 

2020 
2020 
 
2024 
2021 
2021 
2016 



  

RICK HOLROYD 
 

Headteacher- Ex-officio  
  
01/09/2023  
  
6 of 6 LGC meetings 
 

Executive Headteacher- Cambrian Learning Trust 
Teacher Pensions- Pension 

2023 
2024 

SARAH HENDERSON 
Careers 

Parent Governor 
 
15/01/2024- 14/01/2028 
 
4 of 4 LGC meetings 
 

UKAEA- Research Scientist- employee salary 
Friends of St John’s PTA- committee member 
Institute of Physics- Plasma Physics group 
committee member 
Parent to 2 pupils at St John’s Academy 

2013 
2023 
2020 
 
2023 
 

SARAH SHACKLETON 
SEND 

Governor appointed by the Diocese 
 
22/03/24- 21/03/2028 
 
3 of 3 LGC meetings 
 

NHS Business Services Authority- Pension 
RNFPN- Pension 
Wantage Deanery CIO- Trustee and Treasurer 
Parochial Church Council of St John the Baptist, 
Grove- Trustee 
Licensed Lay Minister St John the Baptist, Grove 
Open The Book- Religious and Education- member 
 

2020 
2020 
2023 
2010 
 
2023 
2022 

ODUWA AGBONENI Governor appointed by the Diocese 
 
01/12/2024- 30/11/2028 
 
 
 

Infinitesima Limited- Employee salary 

Nenis Engineering Limited- Director and 
Shareholder 

IMechE and IET- Professional Memberships 

Parent to 2 pupils at Grove C of E school 

Parent to 2 pupils at King Alfred’s school 

 

 
2024 
 
2015 
 
2022 
 
2022 
 
2022 



IAN MITCHELL 
Vice Chair – Primary 
Quality of Education 
Committee 
 

Governor appointed by the Directors  
 
25/04/2025- 24/04/2028 
 
2 of 2 LGC meetings 

Joint Superannuation Services (JSS) Administration 
of the Research Councils' Pension Scheme (RCPS)- 
Pension 

Vale Elim Church- Co-Leader Vale Elim Church- 
Pentecostal Church- Co-Leader 

Vale Elim Church- member 

 

 
2018 
 
 
 
2009 
 
 
2008 

MEGAN WOOTTEN Staff governor (elected by staff) 
 
06/09/2025- 05/09/2028 
 

Teacher at St Johns CE Academy School 
 
Parent to 1 pupil at St John’s Academy 
 

2024 
 
2024 

 

Governors who have stepped down in the past 12 months 

SUE HUNTER 
 

Governor appointed by the Directors  
 
Stepped down 2/7/2024 
  
01/09/2023 – 31/08/2027  
 
 

  

ROBERT PRIEST 
 

Governor appointed by the Directors 
 
Stepped down 4//12/2024 
 
23/04/2024- 22/04/2028 
 
 

  

  


	St John’s School

