## St John's School Local Governing Committee (LGC) - Register of Interests - 2024-2025 Register updated on 09/02/2025

Composition of the LGC is	as follows:		
4 governors appointed by 3 governors appointed by 1 Headteacher (ex-officio) 1 staff member (elected by 3 parents (elected by pare	/ staff)		
Name of Governor Area of Responsibility	Type – Appointing Body – Term of Office 2023-2024 LGB record of attendance	Nature of declared interests	Date Interest started
ALAN MCPHERSON Chair	Governor appointed by the Directors	RWE Group of ES Pension Scheme- Pension Governor- St James school- Cambrian	2003 2023
Safeguarding Equality	01/09/2023- 31/08/2027 6 of 6 LGC meetings	LearningTrust Governor- Fitzwaryn school- Propeller Learning Trust	2022
		Grove Road Allotment Association, Secretary and Treasurer	2023
		Member Independent Audit and Risk Committee- Cambrian Learning Trust	2023
		BBOWT- Nature conservancy	2005
		Member- National Trust	2012
		Member- Royal Horticultural Society	2015
		Member- National Allotment Association	2015
JANE TUDOR	Governor appointed by the Diocese	Teacher Pensions- Pension	2020
Quality of Education		Fellow of the RSA- Royal Society for the	2020
Committee Chair	01/09/2023- 31/08/2027	encouragement of the Arts	
		Member- Dorchester Abbey PCC	2024
	6 of 6 LGC meetings	Member- Dorchester Abbey	2021
		Member- Christ Church Abingdon	2021
		Mityana Charity Uganda- spouse a Trustee	2016

RICK HOLROYD	Headteacher- Ex-officio	Executive Headteacher- Cambrian Learning Trust Teacher Pensions- Pension	2023 2024
	01/09/2023		2024
	6 of 6 LGC meetings		
SARAH HENDERSON Careers	Parent Governor	UKAEA- Research Scientist- employee salary Friends of St John's PTA- committee member	2013 2023
	15/01/2024- 14/01/2028	Institute of Physics- Plasma Physics group committee member	2023
	4 of 4 LGC meetings	Parent to 2 pupils at St John's Academy	2023
SARAH SHACKLETON SEND	Governor appointed by the Diocese	NHS Business Services Authority- Pension RNFPN- Pension	2020 2020
	22/03/24- 21/03/2028	Wantage Deanery CIO- Trustee and Treasurer	2020
		Parochial Church Council of St John the Baptist,	2010
	3 of 3 LGC meetings	Grove- Trustee	
		Licensed Lay Minister St John the Baptist, Grove	2023 2022
		Open The Book- Religious and Education- member	2022
ODUWA AGBONENI	Governor appointed by the Diocese		
		Infinitesima Limited- Employee salary	2024
	01/12/2024- 30/11/2028	Nenis Engineering Limited- Director and Shareholder	2015
			2022
		IMechE and IET- Professional Memberships	
		Parent to 2 pupils at Grove C of E school	2022
			2022
		Parent to 2 pupils at King Alfred's school	

IAN MITCHELL Vice Chair – Primary Quality of Education Committee	Governor appointed by the Directors 25/04/2025- 24/04/2028	Joint Superannuation Services (JSS) Administration of the Research Councils' Pension Scheme (RCPS)- Pension	2018
	2 of 2 LGC meetings	Vale Elim Church- Co-Leader Vale Elim Church- Pentecostal Church- Co-Leader	2009
		Vale Elim Church- member	2008
MEGAN WOOTTEN	Staff governor (elected by staff)	Teacher at St Johns CE Academy School	2024
	06/09/2025- 05/09/2028	Parent to 1 pupil at St John's Academy	2024

Governors who have stepped down in the past 12 months		
SUE HUNTER	Governor appointed by the Directors	
	Stepped down 2/7/2024	
	01/09/2023 – 31/08/2027	
ROBERT PRIEST	Governor appointed by the Directors	
NODENT TREOT	Stepped down 4//12/2024	
	23/04/2024- 22/04/2028	